C,t
/\ Lake Worth WATER UTILITIES DEPARTMENT
~\=~—=—.! Beach 301 COLLEGE STREET

FLORIDA LAKE WORTH BEACH, FL 33460
561.586.1710

CHANGE ORDER
Project Number: SG1804 Contractor: R&D Paving, LLC
Project Name: Boutwell Road Lake Worth Park of Commerce — Phase |l

Change Order Number: 03
Change Order Effective Date: 06/1/2021 Contractor Phone: (561)588-6681

Change Order Type: Price and Time Existing Purchase Order Number: 183518

Description of Change:

To repair the current swale drainage overflow at Corona St. just south of 7th Ave., City of Lake
Worth Beach decided to connect a new swale structure to the new S-54 structure. Therefore,
the City of Lake Worth Beach negotiated with the Contractor for the additional costs to install
new swale structure, connecting pipe work and restoration.

lakeworthbeachfl.gov




1 2 3 4 5 6

Item No. Description Qty Unit Unit Price Increase in Contract Price
DM-1 Clearing and Grubbing, Inc. Asphalt and Base) 0.080 | AC $19,626.00 $1,570.08
R-1 Regular Excavation 47.000 | CY $11.00 $517.00
D-8 Connect to Existing Structure 1.000 | EA $2,090.00 $2,090.00
R-5 12" Rock Base Course (2 Lifts) 45800 | SY $22.40 $1,025.92
R-6 12" Stabilized Subgrade 45800 | SY $11.05 $506.09
R-2 Superpave Asphaltic Concrete 1-1/2" SP 12.5 33,500 | TN $138.00 $4,623.00
R-3 Superpave Asphaltic Concrete 1" SP 9.5 22.300 | TN $125.00 $2,787.50
425-1-551 | Inlet - Drainage: Ditch Bottom Type E 1.000 | EA $5,376.69 $5,376.69
D-9 RCP, Round, 18" S/CD 158.000 | LF $210.00 $33,180.00
L-9 Sod, Bahia 25.000 | SY $5.45 $136.25
D-5 Type P-7 Manhole 1.000 | EA $8,140.00 $8,140.00

Total Amount:

$ 59,952.53




Price of Original Contract: $ 2,533,028.77 (authorized by Commission on June 16, 2020

Agenda ltem (Consent Agenda)

Current Price of Contract (including Change Orders): $ 2,539,541.76

Price of Current Change Order: $ 59,952.53

New Contract Price: $ 2,599.494.29

Basis of Price Change: Unit Price ____Time & Material X__Lump Sum
Contract Time Change
___No Change X _ Extended Decreased by _12 work days

The CONTRACTOR and the OWNER agree that this CHANGE ORDER represents the complete
agreement of the parties with respect to these matters as of the date of this CHANGE ORDER. By
approving this Change Order, the CONTRACTOR releases any and all claims that it may have
against the OWNER under the subject contract including, but not limited to claims for equitable
adjustments, which occurred or accrued prior to the effective date of this CHANGE ORDER.

This Change Order may be executed in counterparts and is not effective until approved by
either the City Manager or City Commission (as designated on the last page of this Change
Order).

Reviewed and Accepted by: R&D Paving, LLC
(Contractor Name)

é& S tQ}{\Q-JO Manaaina Member ] 2i {2021

Contractor Representative (Signature) Title -/ " Date




Approved by:

(Water Department Director) (Date)

ATTEST:

By:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the OWNER/CITY has approved this
Change Order No. 03 to the SG1804 Project on
,20

Deborah M. Andrea, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND
LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

By:

Glen J. Torcivia, City Attorney

CITY OF LAKE WORTH BEACH, FLORIDA

By:

Betty Resch, Mayor

APPROVED FOR FINANCIAL
SUFFICIENCY

By:
Bruce T. Miller, Financial Services Director




CONTRACT MODIFICATION (CHANGE ORDER)

City of Lake Worth Beach
1749 3rd Avenue South
Lake Worth, FL. 33460

Project Name: Boutwell Road Lake Worth Park of Commerce — Phase Il Contract No. #: SG1804
Project Number: G1J19 Date:  3/25/2021
FM Number: 442094-1-58-01
Owner: City of Lake Worth Beach Change Order No. #: 3
Contractor: R&D Paving, LLC

The following modifications to the CONTRACT are hereby ordered:
ltem No. 01

To repair the current swale drainage overflow at Corona St. just south of 7th Ave., City of Lake Worth Beach decided to connect a
new swale structure to the new S-54 structure. Therefore, the City of Lake Worth Beach negotiated with the Contractor for the

additional costs to install new swale structure.

Change Order No. 01 involves the following additions / deductions to the Original Contract:

ltem Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount Add/Delete
1 |Installation of new swale structure 1 LS $59,95253|$ 59,952.53 Add
[Total |'s 59,952.53
Change order No. 01 results in a net change to the Contract in the amount of $ 59,952.53
Contract Amount Contract Time {(Calendar Days)
Original $ 2,533,028.77 Original Contract Time 270
Previous Changes (+/-) $ 6,512.99 Previous Change {+/-) 0
This Change Order (+/-) $ 59,952.53 This Change Order (+/-) 12
Revised Contract Amount $ 2,599,494.29 Revised Contract Time 282
Original Contract Completion Date 5/13/2021 Revised Contract Completion Date 5/25/2021
OWNER CONTRACTOR ENGINEER
R D Vnu‘.mJ Ll AE ';:.J‘Efgjggeef_: Far.

h \f\%

P Digitally signed \ : 1_, By: =
‘by Felipe Lofaso
/% Date: 2021.04.21

06:44:04 -04'00'
Date: Date: L\ '\"1\ Date: lf’ g -2

d—— .
FDOT Reviewed by and Signature: Q@mw /7 LW QI/ Date: 4/20/2021

for concurrence without participation




Engineer's Estimate Summary - Change Order No. 01

Contract No.: $G1804
County Palm Beach County
Description Boutwell Road Lake Worth Park of Commerce — Phase Il
Item Description No. of Days
1|Additional days needed to repair the current swale drainage overflow at corona street 12
Total Days Granted: 12 days
DOT
Item Description Amount F L.
Participating
1|Installation of new swale structure $59,952.53
Total Amount for this Change Order: $59,952.53




ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE/ BASIS FOR ESTIMATE

SG1804
Palm Beach County

Contract No.:

County
Description

Issue:

Installation of new swale structure

Boutwell Road Lake Worth Park of Commerce — Phase Il

Description:

To repair the current swale drainage overflow at Corona St. just south of 7th Ave., City of Lake Worth Beach
decided to connect a new swale structure to the new S-54 structure. Therefore, the City of Lake Worth Beach

negotiated with the Contractor for the additional costs to install new swale structure.

Engineer's Estimate:

Item Description Qty Unit Unit Price Amount
DM-1 Clearing and Grubbing (Inc. Asphalt and Base) 0.08 AC $19,626.00f $1,570.08
R-1 Regular Excavation 47.00 CcYy $11.00 $517.00
D-8 Connect to Existing Structure 1.00 EA $2,090.00| $2,090.00
R-5 12" Rock Base Course (2 Lifts) 45.80 SY $22.40( $1,025.92
R-6 12" Stabilized Subgrade 45.80 SY $11.05 $506.09
R-2 Superpave Asphaltic Concrete 1-1/2" SP 12.5 33.50 TN $138.00| $4,623.00
R-3 Superpave Asphaltic Concrete 1" SP 9.5 22.30 TN $125.00| $2,787.50
425-1551 |Inlet - Drainage: Ditch Bottom Type E 1.00 EA $5,376.69| $5,376.69
D-9 RCP, Round, 18" S/CD 158.00 LF $210.00| $33,180.00
L-9 SOD, Bahia 25.00 SY $5.45 $136.25
D-5 Type P-7 Manhole 1.00 EA $8,140.00| $8,140.00

Total Amount of Engineer's Estimate:| $59,952.53

Basis of Estimate:

This cost was derived by implementing contract unit price for all the existing pay items in the contract and
Statewide Averages for all the non-existing Pay Items in the contract.

Digitally signed by Ricardo Baraybar
DN: CN=Ricardo Baraybar,

1 OU=A01410C0000016E1CBDD40EO000A9F2,
Ricardo Baraybar g oo

Date: 2021.03.25 17:28:03-04'00'

Ricardo Baraybar, P.E.
AE Engineering, Inc.
Senior Project Engineer

3/25/2021

Date




INIG

SIWBE - M/WBE
400 EXECUTIVE CENTER DR. STE 210
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401
(561) 588-6681
Fax (561) 284-6541

CO/7 - Additional Drainage on Corona Street

March 26, 2021

To: City of Lake Worth Beach
7 North Dixie Highway
Lake Worth Beach, FL 33460

Project: Boutwell Rd. LW POC Pha
Project #: SG1804

FIN # :442094-1-58-01

[ITEM # |BID ITEM: FURNISH AND INSTALL | QUANTITY | UNIT |UNIT PRICE| TOTAL |
DM-1 Clearing & Grubbing Inc Asphalt & Base 0.08 AC $19,626.00 $ 1,570.08
R-1 Regular Excavation 47 CY § 11.00 $ 517.00
D-8 Connect to Existing Structure 1 EA $ 2,090.00 $ 2,090.00
R-6 12" Rock Base Course (2 Lifts) 45.8 SY § 2240 $ 1,025.92
R-6 12" Stabilized Subgrade 458 SY $§ 1105 $ 506.09
R-2 Superpave Asphaltic Concrete 1-1/2" SP 12.5 38:5 TN $§ 138.00 $ 4,623.00
R-3 Superpave Asphaltic Concrete 1" SP 9.5 22.3 TN $ 125.00 $ 2,787.50
425-1-551  Inlet-Drainage; Ditch Bottom Type E 1 EA $ 5376.69 § 5376.69
D-9 RCP, Round, 18" S/CD 158 LF $ 210.00 $33,180.00
L-9 Sod, Bahia 25 SY § 545 § 136.25
D-5 Type P-7 Manhole 1 EA $ 8,140.00 $ 8,140.00
TOTAL $59,952.53

AL

Nancy G. Rosso
Managing Member



7

’

604 HILLBRATH DRIVE !
LANTANA, FL. 33462 1

Additional Drainage On Corona Street To 7th. Ave.

DATE: 6 April, 2021

Lake Worth Park Of Commerce Project

ITEM Quantity Price AMOUNT
18" RCP 190.00(128 24,320.00
Type E Drain Structure 1.00]6500 6,500.00
New Structure w/ MH Top 1006300 6,300.00
TOTAL Costs For This Work $ 37,120.00

All exclusions on original contract to apply to this proposal.




— Plotted: 10/8/2019 10:17:58 AM Saved: 10/7/2019 1:01:24 PM

D.dwg

“p” curs —STA: 408+95.9

A— 6' HEDGELINE
4" HEDGELINE

MOBILE
HOME

3" WOOD FENCE

MOBILE
HOME

CONCRETE

— ﬁE—STA 410+22 6
0s:-27.0'L

L STA: 410+20.1
—— —— —— 0Ss: -g6 oL

0S:-26.0
'%”” © OF CONSTRUCTION

| N
MOBILE ‘
HOME ‘

1[ 6" WOOD FENCE

2 Structure S-54 has a flow line

EXIST 20" FM

7 S
: . “ ,~<'v><
0S:-17.0L < e o

EXIST 36" FM

7TH AVENUE N. #opepreLsmas

x

X

% 412

SAWCUT & (,\409*00 EXIST 12" WM 5
Tt SR ey L
e S 7 M— — X FM|— —
S
STA: 408+959W EF’ CURB&GU‘I‘I’ER Ter RG-S —
08:17.0" R - 7

N:833655.67
E:958411.81

X/\ ><\

BENCHMARK NO. 4

SET NAIL W/DISK LB #6599
EL.= 16.40" (NAVD 88)

HW———OHW——(—

—0|

PCN: 38434420030020141

SR -

o\D— — —D—— —D-
REMOVE EXIST TREE ==

TRANSFORMI
BOX
8" CURB
3" HEDGE
08:27.0'R
STA: 409+75.0
08:26.0'R

PRIV

o
o
. F
o
h I <
b5 RELOCATE HYDRANT ~ <C
+29.7 2—4" SEE SHEET W1-51 s
'R
3-5"
27.2
R - —
,%14" Icv,
R/W LINE
R INLET| FLAG POLE

STA: 409+77.5 PCN: 384344200300.

cor
LOCATION OF EXISTING DRIVEWAY

163'-9"

regrade swale toward low

CN: 38434420030030010

NOTES

1. SEE SHEET C0-51 FOR TYPICAL DESIGN SECTIONS.

2. SEE DEPRESSED DRIVEWAY CONNECTION DETAIL SHEET C5-1
FOR DRIVEWAY CONNECTIONS.

TO BE RELOCATED BY OTHERS.

.0-5¢21

add new 158 FT of
[ NEW 15" RCP at 1.0%

BENCHMARK NO. 4

PVI STA:408+95.90
| 15.33

STA 408+71.69', OFFSET 75.0
SET NAIL W/ DISK LB #6599
& | EL=16.40" (NAVD 88)

BEGIN CONST.

7TH AVENUE NORTH
STA 408+95.90

add new Type E Drainage
box O/S 163.75' R with Top
of Grate Elevation @ 10.70,
that is 6" below the lowest

22

20

18

based of existing roadway
found on Boutwell Road and
4th Avenue, we assume 3" of
asphalt + 24" of Base /
Subbase. Therefore min. top 1 6
elevation of new 18" RCP

pipe shall be at EL. 8.95 and

Grace Tumer

(=3
<
(=3
o
+
o
-
T——_ < FLatEL.7.45.
<8
- <@
02
\ > | 14
\ alw
— \E
CATCH BASIN TOP £1 12.85—_
T
|_~12" Dip W — 12
E— —
line of sight from proposed drainage location to new S-54 Drainage
location below stop sign
#3
R i
s =
Il 1
[ e ——
| NALFF—~—| | ———— 6
[
3 } } > ] BIE] w3 -5 -2 28 A
3 5 5 5 3 ¥ | en N~ s =
s D ¢ : ¢ ola T Qg S -=c w5
I - —1 4
[
} } 409+00 412+00

2035 Vista Parkway, West Palm Beach, FL 33411
Phone No. 866.909.2220 www.wginc.com
Cert No. 6091 - LB No. 7055

WWGL

BY

REVISIONS

3. EXISTING DRY UTILITIES CONFLICTING WITH PROPOSED WORK

DATE _|DESCRIPTION

NO

CAD 297405-CV-PDDWG

e} Q s o
3 < || S
g S| F|&
& 5
>

2| &
ol Z | x
Z |2 |0 |w
o < w =
ol | T | <
s|o|o|a

ENGINEER OF RECORD
THOMAS MUELLER, P.E.
PE# 58119

CITY OF LAKE WORTH PARK OF

COMMERCE - PHASE 2
PLAN & PROFILE VIEW - 7TH AVENUE
NORTH

PRODUCTION PLANS

SHEET:
C1-51




- Plotted: 10/8/2019 10:18:30 AM Saved: 10/7/2019 1:02:05 PM

Grace Tumer c:\pwworkingwgi\grace.tumerld12039211297405-CV-PD-DET.dwg

3'MANHOLE

10 LF 18" RCP

TYPE P STRUCTURE

VALLEY GUTTER INLET

e/

/— TYPE P 5INLET

o

r
I

TYPE P STRUCTURE

413+00
4

. f —F]

6 LF 18" RCP

TYPE P STRUCTURE

VALLEY GUTTER INLET

- T~ ]

OPTION 1

-10 0 10 20

30

20

15

10

EXIST 20" FM
LOCATION APPROXIMATE

S-53 replace proposed S-54 box
STA411+21.24, 5.58'R

with a new deeper box
( approximately 3 FEET) to
accommodate new Corona

GREL 12.04 drainage.
FL EL: 8.02 W (18" RCP)(EXIST) / EOPEL 11.81

FL EL: 8.02 E (18" RCP)(EXIST)
FLEL: 8.70 S (18" RCP)

20

S-54

TYPE VINLET
GREL 11.79

STA411+21.45, 18.75R

FLEL: 6 Z(lN (18" RCP)

NOTES

1. SEE SHEET C0-51 FOR DESIGN SECTIONS.

T

}

/ 7 AN

i I

2. EXISTING UTILITIES CONFLICTING WITH PROPOSED WORK TO BE
15 RELOCATED.
3. LOCATIONS OF EXISTING WATER MAINS AND FORCE MAINS
SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE AND TO BE FIELD VERIFIED PRIOR TO

ORDERING MATERIALS.
Error: we believe the FL EL:

should be at 8.20 N. That
allows it to 8.20 N to ensure
it matches to S-53 FL EL
8.70 S thatis only at 10 FT
@1.3%

-30 -20

10LF 18"RCP @ 1.3%

5

New 15" RCP with FL EL

-10 0 10 20 °7°

20

- 15

- 10

-v
0 5 5
EXIST 36" FM . L.
LOCATION APPROXIMATE EXIST 18" RCP g e At
VERT)CAL
e )
e e L
0 5 5
EXIST 12" WM
CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY LOCATION AND
ELEVATION PRIOR TO ORDERING STRUCTURES
6" MIN SEPARATION TO PROPOSED PIPES
— 6 LF 18"RCP @ 1.0% §-56
$55 CORE EXIST STRUCTURE STA413+07.31, 15.17R
1 FLEL 7.84 TYPE V INLET
STA416+09.31, -18.751 REPLACE EXIST CURB INLET WITH MANHOLE COVER GREL 11.07
REMOVE EXIST INLET GREL 11.35 FLEL: 7.90 N (18" RCP)
INSTALL TYPE 5 CURB INLET :
15 - |TvPepPsTRUCTURE
CONNECT TO EXIST PIPE EOP EL 11.08 EOP EL 11.09
GREL 11.06
EXIST 20'x37" RCP
— T
] o =
T
10 | ]
I —
EXIST 20" FM ———=' | I
CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY LOCATION AND \reonss | | 7 ol 1L ;
ELEVATION PRIOR TO ORDERING STRUCTURES | FLELSISS o p [ L e -
5 ‘ EXIST 12" RCP
0 5 5
———
= !
EXIST 18" RCP WO R 1 Z 0N T AT
EXIST 36" FM VERT ICoAL
LOCATION APPROXIMATE s e i
5 5
EXIST 12" WM

DETAIL

STRUCTURES S-55 & S-56

CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY LOCATION AND
ELEVATION PRIOR TO ORDERING STRUCTURES

PRODUCTION PLANS

Phone No. 866.909.2220  www.wginc.com
Cert No. 6091 - LB No. 7055

2035 Vista Parkway, West Palm Beach, FL 33411

~NHHHEBBBEE
o
%]
Z
o
2
>
W
x|z
Q
=
[
o
O
17}
Wislefs|zfs|s]s|z]s
[=)

w|
FHHHHHHHEE
<

[a]
Ofs|s|s]sfe]s]s]2]e
Z
glelgla|e

s |o|F |8
® | R q
Llg =
1 )

>

g lEla

o X
812|528 |w
Q|lo | < | W | E
< |0l | x| <
o|s|o|o|o

ENGINEER OF RECORD
THOMAS MUELLER, P.E.
PE# 58119

DRAINAGE STRUCTURES

CITY OF LAKE WORTH PARK OF
COMMERCE - PHASE 2

SHEET:
C2-52




	Boutwell Change Order 3 - Signed
	Combined backup
	1. CO3 FDOT Change Order Form_Signed.FL
	2. CO3 FDOT BOE
	3. CO7 - Revised
	Layout
	SG1804 - CO3 City Approval for 12 Non-Compensable Days
	SG1804 - CO3 City Approval for the price
	SG1804 - CO3 EE Backup
	Blank Page

	SG1804 - CO3 R&D Acceptance
	8. SG04 CO3 Engineers estimate


